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Area Lighting Service 

Schedule AL 
 

Availability 
 

Available to the individual customer at locations on the City’s distribution system.  Mercury 
vapor, high pressure sodium, and metal halide luminaires are no longer available for new 
installations and replacements. 
 
Monthly Rate 

 
(A) Bracket Mounted Luminaries 

All-night outdoor lighting service using overhead conductors and City standard package 
equipment mounted on wood poles: 
 

Lamp 
Rating in 
Lumens 

kWh 
Per 

Month Type of Luminary 
Monthly 

Rate 
     7,500 
   20,000 
     9,500 
   27,500 

4,800 
16,300 
23,000 
36,000 

75 
152 
47 

104 
18 
54 
67 

136 

175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium 
  50 Watt Light Emitting Diode 
160 Watt Light Emitting Diode 
200 Watt Light Emitting Diode Flood 
400 Watt Metal Halide 

$9.14
$16.25
$9.14

$16.25
$9.14

$16.25
$16.25
$16.25

 
(B) Decorative Luminaries 

All-night outdoor lighting service using underground service and City standard package 
equipment mounted on fiberglass poles: 

 
Lamp 

Rating in 
Lumens 

kWh 
Per 

Month Type of Luminary - Decorative 
Monthly 

Rate 
      9,500 

3,900 
10,300 
14,000 

     9,500 
    14,000 

23,000 
23,000  
38,000 

   38,000 
16,300 
16,300 

47 
14 
36 
60 
47 
60 
67 

134 
136 
272 
54 

108 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Lantern 
  40 Watt Light Emitting Diode Lantern 
106 Watt Light Emitting Diode Lantern 
150 Watt Metal Halide Lantern 
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Acorn 
150 Watt Metal Halide Acorn 
200 Watt Light Emitting Diode Single Flood 
200 Watt Light Emitting Diode Double Flood 
400 Watt Metal Halide Shoe-Box Single 
400 Watt Metal Halide Shoe-Box Twin 
160 Watt Light Emitting Diode Shoe-Box Single 
160 Watt Light Emitting Diode Shoe-Box Twin 

$14.19
$14.19
$21.96
$21.96
$22.70
$21.96
$27.10
$40.66
$27.10
$40.66
$27.10
$40.66
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Area Lighting Service 

Schedule AL 
 
Service using overhead conductors is not available in any area designated by the City as underground 
distribution area, not in any area, location, or premises being served from an underground source. 
 
Explanatory Notes 

 
Lamps should burn from approximately one half-hour after sunset until approximately one half-hour 
before sunrise.  The City will replace burned-out lamps and otherwise maintain the luminaries during 
regular daytime working hours as soon as practicable following notification by the Customer of the 
necessity. 
 
Luminaries will be installed only on City-owned poles or structures.  All facilities necessary for service 
under this Schedule, including fixtures, lamps, controls, poles, or other structures, hardware, 
transformers, conductors, and other appurtenances shall be owned and maintained by the City. 
 
Equipment (such as disconnecting switches) other than that supplied by the City as standard is not 
available under this Schedule, and shall not be installed by the Customer. 
 
This Schedule is not available for seasonal or other part-time operation of outdoor luminaries. 
 
A service charge will be billed for any conversion of luminaries. 
 
Location of the luminary or luminaries shall be designated by the Customer, but the location must be 
within the distance that can be reached by a secondary extension from the City’s nearest distribution 
facilities. 
 
Contract Period 

 
The original terms of any contract may be from a minimum of one year to a maximum of 15 years.  
Contracts will continue after the original term until terminated by either party on thirty days’ written 
notice.  Minimum term of contract for specific situations shall be as follows: 

 
(a) One year for all luminaries designated as standard by the City, bracket mounted on standard wood 

poles served by overhead conductors. 
(b) Five years for all luminaries served by underground conductors. 
(c) Ten years for all luminaries designated as non-standard by the City, and all standard luminaries 

mounted on supports other than standard wood poles. 
(d) Fifteen years for all luminaries or supports designated by the City as decorative or other unusual 

design. 
 
The definition of “Sales Tax” is contained within the General Terms and Conditions and are pertinent to 
this rate schedule.   The General Terms and Conditions Section and the Lexington Utility Services 
Manual are an integral part of this tariff.  
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