Page 1 of 2

Area Lighting Service Schedule AL

Availability

Available to the individual customer at locations on the City's distribution system. Mercury vapor, high pressure sodium, and metal halide luminaires are no longer available for new installations and replacements.

Monthly Rate

(A) Bracket Mounted Luminaries

All-night outdoor lighting service using overhead conductors and City standard package equipment mounted on wood poles:

Lamp	kWh		
Rating in	Per		Monthly
Lumens	Month	Type of Luminary	Rate
7,500	75	175 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$9.14
20,000	152	400 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$16.25
9,500	47	100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$9.14
27,500	104	250 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$16.25
4,800	18	50 Watt Light Emitting Diode	\$9.14
16,300	54	160 Watt Light Emitting Diode	\$16.25
23,000	67	200 Watt Light Emitting Diode Flood	\$16.25
36,000	136	400 Watt Metal Halide	\$16.25

(B) Decorative Luminaries

All-night outdoor lighting service using underground service and City standard package equipment mounted on fiberglass poles:

Lamp	kWh		
Rating in	Per		Monthly
Lumens	Month	Type of Luminary - Decorative	Rate
9,500	47	100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Lantern	\$14.19
3,900	14	40 Watt Light Emitting Diode Lantern	\$14.19
10,300	36	106 Watt Light Emitting Diode Lantern	\$21.96
14,000	60	150 Watt Metal Halide Lantern	\$21.96
9,500	47	100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Acorn	\$22.70
14,000	60	150 Watt Metal Halide Acorn	\$21.96
23,000	67	200 Watt Light Emitting Diode Single Flood	\$27.10
23,000	134	200 Watt Light Emitting Diode Double Flood	\$40.66
38,000	136	400 Watt Metal Halide Shoe-Box Single	\$27.10
38,000	272	400 Watt Metal Halide Shoe-Box Twin	\$40.66
16,300	54	160 Watt Light Emitting Diode Shoe-Box Single	\$27.10
16,300	108	160 Watt Light Emitting Diode Shoe-Box Twin	\$40.66

Page 2 of 2

Area Lighting Service Schedule AL

Service using overhead conductors is not available in any area designated by the City as underground distribution area, not in any area, location, or premises being served from an underground source.

Explanatory Notes

Lamps should burn from approximately one half-hour after sunset until approximately one half-hour before sunrise. The City will replace burned-out lamps and otherwise maintain the luminaries during regular daytime working hours as soon as practicable following notification by the Customer of the necessity.

Luminaries will be installed only on City-owned poles or structures. All facilities necessary for service under this Schedule, including fixtures, lamps, controls, poles, or other structures, hardware, transformers, conductors, and other appurtenances shall be owned and maintained by the City.

Equipment (such as disconnecting switches) other than that supplied by the City as standard is not available under this Schedule, and shall not be installed by the Customer.

This Schedule is not available for seasonal or other part-time operation of outdoor luminaries.

A service charge will be billed for any conversion of luminaries.

Location of the luminary or luminaries shall be designated by the Customer, but the location must be within the distance that can be reached by a secondary extension from the City's nearest distribution facilities.

Contract Period

The original terms of any contract may be from a minimum of one year to a maximum of 15 years. Contracts will continue after the original term until terminated by either party on thirty days' written notice. Minimum term of contract for specific situations shall be as follows:

- (a) One year for all luminaries designated as standard by the City, bracket mounted on standard wood poles served by overhead conductors.
- (b) Five years for all luminaries served by underground conductors.
- (c) Ten years for all luminaries designated as non-standard by the City, and all standard luminaries mounted on supports other than standard wood poles.
- (d) Fifteen years for all luminaries or supports designated by the City as decorative or other unusual design.

The definition of "Sales Tax" is contained within the General Terms and Conditions and are pertinent to this rate schedule. The General Terms and Conditions Section and the Lexington Utility Services Manual are an integral part of this tariff.